

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 4471/2026

R.g. Memorial Education Societies

-----Petitioner

Versus

Rajasthan Housing Board

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Virendra Lodha assisted by
Mr. Aniket Vyas
Mr. Kavan Singh
Mr. Kanupriya Singh

For Respondent(s) :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE INDERJEET SINGH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK KUMAR JAIN

Order

19/03/2026

Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to supply copy of the writ petition to Mr. Vigyan Shah AAG. Name of Mr. Vigyan Shah AAG be shown in the cause list.

Any demand draft deposited by the petitioner shall remain subject to outcome of the writ petition.

List on 15.04.2026.

(ASHOK KUMAR JAIN),J

(INDERJEET SINGH),J